TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: July 2022

This survey was conducted online within the United States from June 27-28, 2022 among 1,885 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | N=1,885
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 36%
Independent 23%
Other 1%
LOCALE
Urban 31%
Suburban 46%
Rural 23%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 24%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 38%

Base | N=1,885
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 25%
50-64 28%
65+ 22%
SEX*
Male 47%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 59%
4-year college degree or more 33%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

483
26%

467
25%

521
28%

415
22%

49.0

17.35

1885
100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Table 1



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Male 894
47%

Female 968
51%

Non-binary or Gender Non- 16
conforming 1%
Prefer not to answer 6
*

Sigma 1885

100%

Q4005 What is your gender?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
United States 1885
100%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Alabama 25
1%

Alaska 2
*

Arizona 55
3%

Arkansas 23
1%

California 224
12%

Colorado 29
2%

Connecticut 18
1%

Delaware 10
1%

District of Columbia 1
*

Florida 153
8%

Georgia 48
3%

Hawaii 7
*

Idaho 7
*

Illinois 68
4%

Indiana 36
2%

Iowa 14
1%

Kansas 11
1%

Kentucky 25
1%

S2 In which state do you reside?

Page 4

29 Jul 2022
Table 4



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1885
Louisiana 20
1%
Maine 5
*
Maryland 31
2%
Massachusetts 30
2%
Michigan 69
4%
Minnesota 25
1%
Mississippi 20
1%
Missouri 50
3%
Montana 3
*
Nebraska 14
1%
Nevada 27
1%
New Hampshire 5
*
New Jersey 59
3%
New Mexico 7
*
New York 140
7%
North Carolina 62
3%
North Dakota 6
*
Ohio 68
4%

Oklahoma 17
1%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1885
Oregon 14
1%

Pennsylvania 77
4%

Rhode Island 7
*

South Carolina 45
2%

South Dakota 7
*

Tennessee 46
2%

Texas 126
7%

Utah 14
1%

Vermont 1
*

Virginia 55
3%

Washington 33
2%

West Virginia 13
1%

Wisconsin 34
2%

Wyoming 1
*

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 1885
100%

No -
Sigma 1885

100%



Page 8

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Right track 533
28%

Wrong track 1201
64%

Don't know / Unsure 151
8%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Right track 463
25%

Wrong track 1258
67%

Don't know / Unsure 163
9%

Sigma 1885

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 725
(Net) 38%
Strongly approve 360
19%

Somewhat approve 365
19%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1067
(Net) 57%
Somewhat disapprove 321
17%

Strongly disapprove 747
40%

Don't Know/Not Sure 93
5%

Sigma 1885

100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Reacting to coronavirus 901
48%

Administering the government 772
41%

Stimulating jobs 771
41%

Fighting terrorism 767
41%

Foreign affairs 742
39%

Immigration 741
39%

Dealing with violence and 717
crime in the country 38%
The economy 670
36%

Handing inflation 624

33%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Handing inflation

The economy

Dealing with violence and

crime in the country

Immigration

Foreign affairs

Stimulating jobs

Administering the government

Fighting terrorism

Reacting to coronavirus

Total

1885

1885

1156

61%

1118
59%

1048
56%

1005
53%

999
53%

991
53%

981
52%

949
50%

881
47%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

670
36%

300
16%

370
20%

1118
59%

284
15%

834
44%

97
5%

1885
100%

M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

742
39%

353
19%

389
21%

999
53%

300
16%

699
37%

144
8%

1885
100%

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

767
41%

373
20%

394
21%

949
50%

302
16%

647
34%

168
9%

1885
100%

M3A_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Fighting terrorism
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 772
41%

Strongly approve 378
20%

Somewhat approve 394
21%

Disapprove (Net) 981
52%

Somewhat disapprove 275
15%

Strongly disapprove 706
37%

Don't know/Not sure 132
7%

Sigma 1885

100%

M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government

Page 16

29 Jul 2022
Table 14



Page 17
Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 15
M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 771
41%

Strongly approve 407
22%

Somewhat approve 365
19%

Disapprove (Net) 991
53%

Somewhat disapprove 349
19%

Strongly disapprove 643
34%

Don't know/Not sure 122
6%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

741
39%

307
16%

434
23%

1005
53%

246
13%

759
40%

139
7%

1885
100%

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

901
48%

473
25%

429
23%

881
47%

323
17%

558
30%

103
5%

1885
100%

M3A_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 717
38%

Strongly approve 322
17%

Somewhat approve 395
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1048
56%

Somewhat disapprove 310
16%

Strongly disapprove 738
39%

Don't know/Not sure 120
6%

Sigma 1885

100%

M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 624
33%

Strongly approve 281
15%

Somewhat approve 343
18%

Disapprove (Net) 1156
61%

Somewhat disapprove 304
16%

Strongly disapprove 852
45%

Don't know/Not sure 105
6%

Sigma 1885

100%

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handing inflation
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 20
BID1 Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Base: Respondents Split Across BIDI1

Total

Unweighted Base 950
Weighted Base 966
He is mentally fit 426
44%

I have doubts about his 540
fitness 56%
Sigma 966

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 21
BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2

Total

Unweighted Base 935
Weighted Base 919
Showing he is too old 591
64%

Showing he is fit to be 328
president 36%
Sigma 919

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 22
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 911
48%

Strongly approve 298
16%

Somewhat approve 613
33%

Disapprove (Net) 974
52%

Somewhat disapprove 461
24%

Strongly disapprove 513
27%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 23

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Approve (Net) 810
43%

Strongly approve 320
17%

Somewhat approve 489
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1075
57%

Somewhat disapprove 436
23%

Strongly disapprove 639
34%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

569
30%

152

417

22%

1155
61%

530
28%

625
33%

161
9%

1885
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

Page 26

29 Jul 2022
Table 24



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Strong (Net) 623
33%

Very strong 187
10%

Somewhat strong 437
23%

Weak (Net) 1262
67%

Somewhat weak 783
42%

Very weak 479
25%

Sigma 1885

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 26
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Improving 413
22%

Getting worse 1055
56%

Just as well off 417
22%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 27
OUT1 In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Optimistic 715
38%

Pessimistic 745
40%

About the same 425
23%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Is in a recession now

Will be in a recession in

the next year

Will avoid a recession

Sigma

REC Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now,

Total
1885

1885

791
42%

797
42%

297
16%

1885
100%

will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 29
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Republican 679
36%

Democrat 697
37%

Independent 448
24%

Other 60
3%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 549
Weighted Base 679
Strong Republican 428
63%

Not-so-strong Republican 250
37%

Sigma 679

100%

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 31
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 759
Weighted Base 697
Strong Democrat 469
67%

Not-so-strong Democrat 228
33%

Sigma 697

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 32
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 573
Weighted Base 506
Lean Republican 152
30%

Lean Democrat 120
24%

Do not lean either way 234
46%

Sigma 506

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Donald Trump 558
30%

Ron DeSantis 196
10%

Mike Pence 156
8%

Nikki Haley 81
4%

Ted Cruz 62
3%

Mike Pompeo 40
2%

Marco Rubio 33
2%

Tim Scott 30
2%

Someone else 258
14%

Don't know / Unsure 470
25%

Sigma 1885

100%

GOPPRIM1 If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today,

who would you vote for?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ron DeSantis

Mike Pence

Ted Cruz

Nikki Haley

Marco Rubio

Mike Pompeo

Tim Scott

Someone else

Don't know / Unsure

Sigma

Total

1885

1885

347
18%

271
14%

113
6%

107
6%

86
5%
59
3%
44
2%
280
15%
578
31%

1885
100%

GOPPRIM2 If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024,

who would you vote for in the GOP primary?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Joe Biden 273
14%

Joe Manchin 137
7%

Kamala Harris 129
7%

Bernie Sanders 120
6%

Hillary Clinton 115
6%

Pete Buttigieg 69
4%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 57
3%

Amy Klobuchar 48
3%

Michael Bloomberg 43
2%

Elizabeth Warren 42
2%

Stacey Abrams 41
2%

Someone else 264
14%

Don't know/Unsure 547
29%

Sigma 1885

100%

DEM2024A If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today

who would you vote for?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Kamala Harris 231
12%

Hillary Clinton 185
10%

Joe Manchin 144
8%

Bernie Sanders 129
7%

Pete Buttigieg 107
6%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 72
4%

Michael Bloomberg 65
3%

Stacey Abrams 53
3%

Elizabeth Warren 51
3%

Amy Klobuchar 46
2%

Someone else 294
16%

Don't know/Unsure 509
27%

Sigma 1885

100%

DEM2024B If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024,

who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 37
PRESELEC1 Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Run 593
31%

Not run 1292
69%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Biden Should Not Run

Total

Unweighted Base 1253
Weighted Base 1292
He's too old 365
28%

He's a bad president 592
46%

It's time for a change 335
26%

Sigma 1292

100%

PRESELEC2 Why should Biden not run in 202472
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 39
PRESELEC3 Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 202472

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Run 770
41%

Not run 1115
59%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 40
PRESELEC4 Why should Donald Trump not run for president in 202472

Base: Trump Should Not Run

Total

Unweighted Base 1150
Weighted Base 1115
He's responsible for January 337
6th 30%
He will divide America 379
34%

He's erratic 399
36%

Sigma 1115

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 41
PRESELEC5 Would you consider a moderate independent candidate for president if the 2024 match was between Donald Trump and Joe Biden,
or you would not consider a moderate independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Consider 1090
58%

Not consider 795
42%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 42
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Donald Trump 1756
93%

Joe Biden 1734
92%

Police 1699
90%

Amazon 1698
90%

U.S. Military 1683
89%

Facebook 1679
89%

Hillary Clinton 1666
88%

Kamala Harris 1652
88%

U.S. Supreme Court 1617
86%

Centers for Disease Control 1615
86%

FBI 1605
85%

Black Lives Matter 1604
85%

Nancy Pelosi 1600
85%

Russia 1589
84%

Vladimir Putin 1580
84%

Department of Justice 1565
83%

Bernie Sanders 1545
82%

Mike Pence 1522

81%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 42
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

China 1516
80%

Twitter 1466
78%

Mitch McConnell 1402
74%

NATO 1401
74%

Ted Cruz 1401
74%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 1317
70%

Chuck Schumer 1309
69%

Antifa 1245
66%

Ron DeSantis 1239
66%

Joe Manchin 1110
59%

Mike Pompeo 1088
58%

Tim Scott 878
47%

Anthony Blinken 874
46%

Kristen Sinema 837

44%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 43
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
U.S. Military 1414
75%

Amazon 1373
73%

Police 1268
67%

FBI 1018
54%

Centers for Disease Control 993
53%

Facebook 945
50%

U.S. Supreme Court 940
50%

NATO 904
48%

Department of Justice 890
47%

Donald Trump 826
44%

Black Lives Matter 815
43%

Mike Pence 784
42%

Bernie Sanders 763
40%

Ted Cruz 706
37%

Joe Biden 700
37%

Kamala Harris 688
36%

Ron DeSantis 678
36%

Hillary Clinton 659

35%



Page 47

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 43
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Twitter 643
34%

Nancy Pelosi 583
31%

Joe Manchin 550
29%

Mike Pompeo 529
28%

Mitch McConnell 523
28%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 509
27%

Chuck Schumer 496
26%

Tim Scott 495
26%

Anthony Blinken 340
18%

Kristen Sinema 325
17%

China 295
16%

Antifa 253
13%

Vladimir Putin 198
11%

Russia 193

10%



Page 48

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 44
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Russia 1397
74%

Vladimir Putin 1382
73%

China 1221
65%

Joe Biden 1033
55%

Nancy Pelosi 1017
54%

Hillary Clinton 1007
53%

Antifa 992
53%

Kamala Harris 965
51%

Donald Trump 930
49%

Mitch McConnell 879
47%

Twitter 823
445

Chuck Schumer 814
43%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 809
43%

Black Lives Matter 789
42%

Bernie Sanders 782
41%

Mike Pence 738
39%

Facebook 734
39%

Ted Cruz 695

37%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 44
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

U.S. Supreme Court 678
36%

Department of Justice 676
36%

Centers for Disease Control 622
33%

FBI 586
31%

Ron DeSantis 561
30%

Joe Manchin 560
30%

Mike Pompeo 558
30%

Anthony Blinken 534
28%

Kristen Sinema 512
27%

NATO 497
26%

Police 431
23%

Tim Scott 382
20%

Amazon 326
17%

U.S. Military 269

14%



Page 50

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 45

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1666
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 659
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 308

16%

Favorable 350

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 1007
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 254
13%

Very unfavorable 753
40%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 187
10%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 51

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 46
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1756
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 826
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 433

23%

Favorable 393

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 930
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 237

13%

Very unfavorable 693

37%

Never heard of them 30
2%

No opinion 99
5%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 47
F1_3 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1522
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 784
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 232

12%

Favorable 552

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 738
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 374
20%

Very unfavorable 363
19%

Never heard of them 82
4%

No opinion 281
15%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 53

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 48

F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1600
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 583
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 237

13%

Favorable 346

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 1017
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 229
12%

Very unfavorable 788
42%

Never heard of them 59
3%

No opinion 225
12%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 49
F1_5 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1402
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 523
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 122

6%

Favorable 401

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 879
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 382

20%

Very unfavorable 497

26%

Never heard of them 128
7%

No opinion 355
19%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 55

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 50
F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1309
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 496
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 163

9%

Favorable 332

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 814
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 249

13%

Very unfavorable 565

30%

Never heard of them 180
10%

No opinion 396
21%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 51

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1734
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 700
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 315

17%

Favorable 385

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1033
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 244
13%

Very unfavorable 790
42%

Never heard of them 34
2%

No opinion 118
6%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 57

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 52
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1683
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1414
(Sub-Net) 75%
Very favorable 745

40%

Favorable 669

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 269
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 14%
Unfavorable 174

9%

Very unfavorable 95
5%

Never heard of them 22
1%

No opinion 180
10%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 53

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1605
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1018
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 340

18%

Favorable 678
36%

Very Unfavorable/ 586
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 296
16%

Very unfavorable 290
15%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 256
14%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 54

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1617
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 940
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 337

18%

Favorable 603

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 678
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 359
19%

Very unfavorable 318
17%

Never heard of them 25
1%

No opinion 242
13%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 55

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1679
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 945
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 336

18%

Favorable 610

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 734
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 363
19%

Very unfavorable 370
20%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 188
10%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 56
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1317
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 509
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 186

10%

Favorable 322

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 809
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 218

12%

Very unfavorable 590

31%

Never heard of them 228
12%

No opinion 340
18%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 57
F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1565
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 890
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 254

13%

Favorable 636

34%

Very Unfavorable/ 676
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 365

19%

Very unfavorable 310

16%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 290
15%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 58

F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1652
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 688
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 333

18%

Favorable 354

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 965
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 243
13%

Very unfavorable 722
38%

Never heard of them 57
3%

No opinion 175
9%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 59

F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1466
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 643
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 220

12%

Favorable 423

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 823
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 372
20%

Very unfavorable 450
24%

Never heard of them 37
2%

No opinion 382
20%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 65

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 60

F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Centers for Disease Control

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1615
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 993
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 401

21%

Favorable 593

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 622
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 309
16%

Very unfavorable 313
17%

Never heard of them 65
3%

No opinion 205
11%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 61

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1699
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1268
(Sub-Net) 67%
Very favorable 568

30%

Favorable 700

37%

Very Unfavorable/ 431
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 233
12%

Very unfavorable 198
11%

Never heard of them 19
1%

No opinion 167
9%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 62
F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1604
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 815
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 397

21%

Favorable 418

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 789
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 215

11%

Very unfavorable 574

30%

Never heard of them 43
2%

No opinion 238
13%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 68
Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 63
F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Antifa

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1245
66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 253
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 93
5%

Favorable 161

9%

Very Unfavorable/ 992
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 253

13%

Very unfavorable 739

39%

Never heard of them 245
13%

No opinion 395
21%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 64

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1516
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 295
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 97

5%

Favorable 198

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1221
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 65%
Unfavorable 435
23%

Very unfavorable 785
42%

Never heard of them 37
2%

No opinion 333
18%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 65
F1_27 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ted Cruz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1401
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 706
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 252

13%

Favorable 454

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 695
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 263

14%

Very unfavorable 432

23%

Never heard of them 119
6%

No opinion 366
19%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 66

F1_28 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Amazon

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1698
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1373
(Sub-Net) 73%
Very favorable 610

32%

Favorable 763

40%

Very Unfavorable/ 326
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 17%
Unfavorable 222
12%

Very unfavorable 104
5%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 158
8%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 67

F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1545
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 763
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 268

14%

Favorable 495
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 782
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 276
15%

Very unfavorable 506
27%

Never heard of them 84
4%

No opinion 256
14%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 68

F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1589
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 193
(Sub-Net) 10%
Very favorable 68

4%

Favorable 125

7%

Very Unfavorable/ 1397
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 74%
Unfavorable 332
18%

Very unfavorable 1065
56%

Never heard of them 42
2%

No opinion 253
13%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 69

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1580
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 198
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 80

4%

Favorable 119

6%

Very Unfavorable/ 1382
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 73%
Unfavorable 244
13%

Very unfavorable 1137
60%

Never heard of them 86
5%

No opinion 219
12%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 70

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1401
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 904
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 265

14%

Favorable 639

34%

Very Unfavorable/ 497
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 278
15%

Very unfavorable 219
12%

Never heard of them 120
6%

No opinion 364
19%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 71
F1_39 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Scott

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 878
47%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 495
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 183

10%

Favorable 313

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 382
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 181

10%

Very unfavorable 201
11%

Never heard of them 442
23%

No opinion 565
30%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 72
F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ron DeSantis

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1239
66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 678
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 359

19%

Favorable 318

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 561
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 203

11%

Very unfavorable 358

19%

Never heard of them 240
13%

No opinion 407
22%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 73
F1_56 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Manchin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1110
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 550
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 134

7%

Favorable 416

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 560
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 309

16%

Very unfavorable 251

13%

Never heard of them 326
17%

No opinion 449
24%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 74
F1_57 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kristen Sinema

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 837
44%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 325
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 91
5%

Favorable 234

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 512
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 263

14%

Very unfavorable 249

13%

Never heard of them 547
29%

No opinion 501
27%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 75
F1_59 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1088
58%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 529
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 163

9%

Favorable 366

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 558
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 261

14%

Very unfavorable 297

16%

Never heard of them 245
13%

No opinion 552
29%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 76
F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Anthony Blinken

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ever Heard Of (Net) 874
46%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 340
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 111
6%

Favorable 229

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 534
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 235

12%

Very unfavorable 299

16%

Never heard of them 488
26%

No opinion 523
28%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Price increases / inflation

Economy and jobs

Guns

Immigration

Crime and drugs

Women's rights

National debt / federal

budget deficits

Environment / climate change

Coronavirus

School safety

Health care

Corruption

Terrorism / national

security

Taxes

Criminal justice (policing,

courts, prisons)

January 6th

Race relations

Education

Total

1885

1885

643
34%

546
29%

394
21%

391
21%

288
15%

281
15%

266
14%

262
14%

251
13%

230
12%

229
12%

194
10%

194
10%

153
8%

150

147

8%

137
7%

132
7%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1885
Income inequality 122
6%

Voting rights 116
6%

Political correctness / 91
cancel culture 5%
Foreign policy 88
5%

Civil disorder 82
4%

Cybersecurity 80
4%

Policing 80
4%

Defense 70
4%

Other 36
2%

Sigma 5655

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Inflation 798
42%
Abortion rights 261
14%
Crime 183
10%
Immigration 168
9%
Energy prices 159
8%
Stopping climate change 137
7%
Foreign policy issues like 67
Ukraine 4%
Curbing political 56
correctness 3%
Promoting racial equity 54
3%
Sigma 1885

100%

ISS1 Right now,

which is your greatest concern?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Inflation 317
17%

Crime 315
17%

Energy prices 297
16%

Immigration 235
12%

Abortion rights 221
12%

Stopping climate change 181
10%

Promoting racial equity 125
7%

Foreign policy issues like 118
Ukraine 6%
Curbing political 76
correctness 4%
Sigma 1885

100%

ISS2 Which is your second greatest concern?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 80
CON2022A If the congressional election were held today would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Democrat 949
50%

Republican 936
50%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 87

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 81
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Donald Trump 845
45%

Joe Biden 773
41%

Don't Know / Unsure 267
14%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 82
H5 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Donald Trump 886
47%

Kamala Harris 750
40%

Don't Know / Unsure 249
13%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 83
H7 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ron DeSantis 752
40%

Kamala Harris 770
41%

Don't Know / Unsure 363
19%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 90

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 84
CLIM6 Do you support or oppose the energy and gas policies of the Biden administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support 778
41%

Oppose 1107
59%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 85
CLIM7 Do we need to emphasize lower gasoline prices and energy independence or higher gasoline prices and climate change?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Emphasize lower prices and 1477
energy independence 78%
Emphasize higher gasoline 408
prices and climate change 22%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 86
CLIM8 Do you think that climate change is an immediate threat to your life, a long term threat to you, or not really a threat to you?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Immediate threat 847
45%

Long term threat/ not really 1038
a threat 55%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 87
CLIMY Do you think that Biden should reverse course and approve the keystone pipeline or continue to block the pipeline?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Reverse course and approve 1318
the Keystone pipeline 70%
Continue to block the 567
pipeline 30%
Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Best way to fight climate 606
change 32%
There are better ways 1279
68%

Sigma 1885

100%

CLIM10 Do you think that large subsidies to buy electric vehicles is the best way to fight climate change or are there better ways?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 89
CLIM11 Do you think the switch to renewable energy should be immediate no matter what the cost or gradual as technology is developed and our domestic fuels are used up?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Immediate no matter what the 581
cost 31%
Gradual as technology is 1304
developed and our domestic 69%
fuels are used up
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 90
CLIM12 Do you think president Biden's policies are responsible for most of the increase in gas prices or are his policies not responsible?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Responsible 1183
63%

Not Responsible 702
37%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 91
CLIM1 Do you support or oppose President Biden using executive orders and emergency powers to declare a national climate emergency taking control of the
energy industry or should these issues go through congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support - Biden to use 845
executive order 45%
Oppose - Should go through 1040
Congress 55%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 92
CLIM2 Do you think President Biden and the Democrats are declaring an emergency because we are facing an imminent emergency or as a way to pass their
anti-carbon agenda that Congress won't pass?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885

Weighted Base 1885

Facing imminent emergency 747

40%

It's a way to pass their 1138

anti-carbon agenda that 60%
Congress won't pass

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 93
CLIM3 Does climate change fit or not fit the definition of a sudden and unexpected emergency which is usually required to trigger presidential emergency powers that
allow the executive shift away resources from other parts of government towards an emergency?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Fits the definition 907
48%

Does not fit 978
52%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 94
CLIM13 If president Biden were to override Congress and place restrictions on fossil fuels not approved by congress, would you favor or oppose the Supreme Court knocking them down?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Favor 1050
56%

Oppose 835
44%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 95
JANSIX1 Do you think the January 6th committee is conducting its business in a fair or not fair way?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Fair 847
45%

Not fair 1038
55%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 96
JANSIX2 Do you think that former president Trump's actions on January 6, 2021 were legitimate or criminal?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Legitimate 948
50%

Criminal 937
50%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 97
JANSIX3 Do you think that former president Trump should face criminal indictment for his actions on Jan 6th or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Should face criminal 999
indictment 53%
Shout not 886
47%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 98
JANSIX3 Was Jan 6th an attempt to overthrow the government or a protest that became a riot?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Attempt to overthrow the 852
government 45%
Protest that became a riot 1033
55%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 99
JANSIX4 Should former president Trump be allowed to run for president again or barred from running?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Be allowed to run for 1013
president 54%
Barred from running 872
46%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 100
JANSIX5 Do you think that the Biden justice department should indict former president Trump over January 6th or would that be an unfair and politically divisive action?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Should indict former 969
President Trump 51%
Would be an unfair action 916
49%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 101
JANSIX6 Do you think the justice department and New York attorney general investigations of Trump are fair or politically motivated?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Fair 734
39%

Politically motivated 1151
61%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 102
JANSIX7 Do you think those who committed no violence but entered the Capitol building should be prosecuted or should only those who committed violence be prosecuted?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Those who entered but 873
committed no violence should 46%
be prosecuted
Only those who committed 1012
violence should be 54%
prosecuted
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 103
JANSIX8 Do you think now is the time to bring the country together and heal it over the last election or is now the time to indict Trump administration
officials and associates over it so as to hold them accountable?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885

Weighted Base 1885

Bring the country together 1297
and heal 69%

Indict Trump 588
31%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 104
JANSIX9 Do you think trump and his advisors were behind illegal violence on January 6 or were they seeking legal ways to question the election results?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Trump and advisors were 862
behind illegal violence 46%
Trump and advisors were 1023
seeking legal ways to 54%
question results
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 105
ELEC1 Do you think that U.S. elections laws today outline clearly how someone is elected president of the United States or is there murkiness in the law that needs to be reformed?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Clearly outline how someone 1143
is elected president 61%
There is murkiness 742
39%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 106
ELEC2 Do you think that we can prevent another January 6th situation if we reform electoral counting laws or is Jan 6th an isolated incident that has nothing to do with how votes are counted?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Can prevent another Jan 6 if 991
we reform 53%
Jan 6 was an isolated 894
incident 47%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 107
ELEC3 Do you think Congress should be involved in certifying presidential elections or does it give it undue influence over the president and the executive branch?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Congress should be involved 949
in certifying presidential 50%
elections
Congress should not be 936
involved 50%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 108
ELEC4 Should Congress handle the certification of presidential elections and any issues that may arise with it or should this go through the courts?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Congress should handle the 882
certification of 47%
presidential elections
Certification should go 1003
through the courts 53%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 109
ELEC5 Should the Vice President's role in counting electoral votes cast after an election be purely ceremonial or do they have the ability to reject
electoral votes for whatever reason and send them back to a state's legislature for revoting?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Vice President's role should 1297
be ceremonial 69%
Vice President should have 588
the ability to reject 31%
electoral votes
Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

State legislatures should be
able to appoint new electors

Electors should be obliged
to vote in accordance with
the popular vote

Sigma

by the governor up front, be

Total

1885

1885

725
38%

1160
62%

1885
100%
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Table 110

ELEC6 Should state legislatures be able to appoint new electors from the state, which may or may not follow the will of voters, or should electors be certified

irreplaceable by legislatures, and obliged to vote in accordance with the popular vote in each state?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 111
ELEC7 What should happen if a state governor refuses to recognize the winner of the popular vote in a state?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Governor's role should be 1078
purely ceremonial, and they 57%
should respect the vote of
electors
It should be up to the 807
Courts to resolve the 43%
stalemate
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 112
ELEC8 Should Congress be able to raise objections that an elector's vote wasn't properly given, or should the certification of electors up front
by a governor mean that Congress cannot relitigate state-level election disputes?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Congress should be able to 985
raise objections 52%
Congress should not be able 900
to dispute elections 48%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 113
ELECY9 Should the tallying of electoral votes be halted if one Senator and one Representative formally object to a state's submission, forcing lawmakers to debate
the question and vote whether to reject the Electoral College slate, or should objections require support from a fifth of the House (87 Representatives
and the Senate (20 Senators) to create a higher threshold for interruptions to the vote count?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
One Senator and one 802
Representative should be 43%
enough to halt tallying
Objections should require a 1083
higher threshold 57%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 114
ELEC10 Should there be legislation that expedites lawsuits over electoral votes so that a contested election can get an initial hearing from a three-judge panel
right away and appeals would go directly to the Supreme Court or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885

Weighted Base 1885

There should be legislation 1299

to expedite lawsuits over 69%
electoral votes

There should not be 586

31%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 115
ELEC11 Should the Supreme Court be forced to immediate hear election cases or should it have the ability to pick what it hears and what it doesn't?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885

Weighted Base 1885

The Supreme Court should be 1162

forced to hear election 62%
cases

It should not be forced 723

38%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 116
UKR1 Will U.S. government arm shipments to the Ukrainian military make the war there end faster or will they just extend it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
End faster 903
48%

Extend it 982
52%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 117
UKR2 Will U.S. government arm shipments to the Ukrainian military make Ukraine push back Russian military from its borders and win the war or are they unlikely to alter the course of the war?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Push back Russia and win the 1043
war 55%
Unlikely to alter the course 842
of the war 45%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 118
UKR3 Do you support or oppose the United States government sending F16 fighter planes to Ukraine to help it repel the ongoing Russian invasion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support 1138
60%

Oppose 747
40%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 119
UKR4 Should the United States government send billions more in military equipment to Ukraine if Russia continues its invasion and tries to annex
more of its lands or has it donated enough and should stop?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Continue to send billions 1000
more in military equipment 53%
It has done enough and 885
should stop sending 47%
Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 120
UKR5 Should the U.S. government send billions more in military material to bolster Ukraine's military if it chooses to launch a massive counter-offensive to take back lands occupied by Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support 1024
54%

Oppose 861
46%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 121
UKR6 Should the U.S. government continue to provide rocket systems and other weaponry to Ukraine if Russia declares Ukraine's annexed regions as its own territory
and makes the claim that these weapons are now striking Russia, or should it stop to avoid escalating tensions?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Continue to provide weaponry 1138
60%

Should stop 747
40%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 122
UKR7 What does victory for Ukraine mean?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Removing Russian forces from 719
all Ukrainian territories, 38%
including Crimea and the
Donbas region
Removing Russian forces just 167
from the Donbas region, but 9%
giving up on Crimea
Removing Russian from the 199
rest of Ukraine, but giving 11%
up on Crimea and the Donbas
Preventing the further 281
advance of Russian forces, 15%
but giving up in the
territory already under
occupation
Unsure/ Don't Know 520

28%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 123
UKR8 Should Ukraine give up on the territory it has lost to Russian troops or should it continue to fight to win it back?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Give up on the list 574
territory 30%
Continue to fight to win it 1311
back 70%
Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Very/Somewhat Concerned 1348
(Net) 72%
Very concerned 519
28%

Somewhat Concerned 829
44%

Not At All/Not Very 537
Concerned (Net) 28%
Not very concerned 382
20%

Not at all concerned 154
8%

Sigma 1885

100%

UKR9 Are you concerned or unconcerned that the war in Ukraine will lead Russia to use nuclear weapons inside the country?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 125
UKR10 Are you concerned or unconcerned that the war in Ukraine will lead Russia to use nuclear weapons against a NATO member country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Very/Somewhat Concerned 1305
(Net) 69%
Very concerned 515
27%

Somewhat Concerned 790
42%

Not At All/Not Very 580
Concerned (Net) 31%
Not very concerned 436
23%

Not at all concerned 144
8%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TAI1 Is Taiwan an ally,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Ally 670
36%

Enemy 304
16%

Neutral 911
48%

Sigma 1885

100%

enemy,

or is it neutral towards the United States?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 127
TAI2 Do you support or oppose senior U.S. government officials such as Speaker of the House and other Congress people visiting Taiwan even if it causes diplomatic tensions with China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support 1147
61%

Oppose 738
39%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 128
TAI3 Should senior U.S. government officials visit Taiwan even if China has signaled that it might act militarily to prevent them to do so?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 976
52%

No 909
48%

Sigma 1885

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 129
TAI4 Do you think China would risk a war with the United States by striking down a plane with senior U.S. government officials or is it bluster
to intimidate the United States government from showing support of Taiwan?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885

Weighted Base 1885

Would risk a war 876

46%

Bluster to intimidate the US 1009

government from showing 54%
support

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 130
AB2 Do you support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs Wade, which allows each state to decide its own standards for abortion instead of a set right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Support 896
48%

Oppose 989
52%

Sigma 1885

100%
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29 Jul 2022
Table 131
AB6 Do you think it is better for abortion standards to be set by judges of the supreme court, by a vote of congress or by the legislatures of each individual state?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Supreme Court Judges 490
26%

Congressional vote 592
31%

State legislatures 804
43%

Sigma 1885

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 132
ABS5 Do you think the Supreme Court decision has settled the law on abortion or has created turmoil?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Settles the law 657
35%

Created turmoil 1228
65%

Sigma 1885

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 133
AB9 Does the decision make you more likely to vote in the midterms for a democrat, for a republican or not affect how you vote in the midterms?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
More likely to vote for a 736
democrat 39%
More likely to vote for a 671
republican 36%
No effect 477
25%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
White 1263
67%
Black or African American 245
13%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 245
origin 13%
Asian origin (includes 92
people of Asian Indian, 5%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 40
2%
Sigma 1885

100%

QRACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Employed full time 774
41%

Employed part time 156
8%

Self-employed full time 95
5%

Not employed, but looking 85
for work 4%
Not employed and not looking 37
for work 2%
Not employed, unable to work 99
due to a disability or 5%

illness

Retired 429
23%

Student 32
2%

Stay-at-home spouse or 92
partner 5%
Self-employed part time 86
5%

Sigma 1885

100%

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022

Table 136
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 898
Weighted Base 930
Public sector 363
39%

Private sector 436
47%

Not-for-profit 52
6%

Other 28
3%

Don't know 50
5%

Sigma 930

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 143

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

29 Jul 2022
Table 137
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total
1885
1885

210
11%

127
7%

86
5%

1380
73%

82

1885
100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Less than high school 31

2%
Completed some high school 119

6%
High school graduate or 394
equivalent (e.g., GED) 21%
Job-specific training 80
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 357
no degree 19%
Associate's degree 275

15%
College graduate (e.g., 328
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 17%
Completed some graduate 49
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 252
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 13%
Sigma 1885

100%

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Married or civil union 903
48%

Single, never married 513
27%

Divorced 185
10%

Separated 50
3%

Widowed/Widower 127
7%

Living with partner 108
6%

Sigma 1885

100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
None 1061
56%

One 319
17%

Two 318
17%

Three 132
7%

Four or more 56
3%

Sigma 1885

100%

D9 How many children live in your household?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Liberal (Net) 452
24%

Strong liberal 239
13%

Lean liberal 213
11%

Moderate 716
38%

Conservative (Net) 716
38%

Lean conservative 352
19%

Strong conservative 365
19%

Sigma 1885

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Fiscally liberal 384
20%

Fiscally conservative 930
49%

Do not lean one way or the 571
other 30%
Sigma 1885

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Socially liberal 525
28%

Socially conservative 830
44%

Do not lean one way or the 530
other 28%
Sigma 1885

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Page 149

29 Jul 2022
Table 143



Page 150

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 144
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 1529
81%

No 295
16%

I was not eligible 61
3%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 151

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 145
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Joe Biden 769
41%

Donald Trump 816
43%

Third party 111
6%

Decline to answer 189
10%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Likeability

Their stance on the issues

Sigma

Total

1482

1529

372
24%

1156
76%

1529
100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 147
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Evangelical Protestant 280
15%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 218
12%

Roman Catholic 450
24%

Mormon 36
2%

Other Christian 286
15%

Jewish 66
3%

Muslim 44
2%

Hindu 4
*

Buddhist 9
*

Atheist/Agnostic 166
9%

Other 326
17%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Daily 112
6%

Weekly 470
25%

A few times per month 246
13%

Once a month 194
10%

Almost never 863
46%

Sigma 1885

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Very/Somewhat Important 1334
(Net) 71%
Very important 759
40%

Somewhat important 575
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 551
(Net) 29%
Somewhat unimportant 279
15%

Very unimportant 272
14%

Sigma 1885

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 150
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 732
39%

No 1153
61%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
A house that I/we own 1144
61%

An apartment or condominium 153
that I/we own 8%
Another type of home that I/ 79
we own 4%
A house that I/we rent or 187
lease 10%
An apartment or condominium 232
that I/we rent or lease 12%
Another type of home that I/ 43
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 46
2%

Sigma 1885

100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 152
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Urban 575
31%

Suburban 876
46%

Rural 434
23%

Sigma 1885

100%



Page 159

Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 153
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 1860
99%

No 25
1%

Sigma 1885

100%
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Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29 Jul 2022
Table 154
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Yes 1739
92%

No 146
8%

Sigma 1885

100%



Fielding Period: July 27 - 28, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1885
Weighted Base 1885
Less than $15,000 141
7%

$15,000 to $24,999 144
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 162
9%

$35,000 to $49,999 233
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 337
18%

$75,000 to $99,999 257
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 222
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 130
7%

$150,000 to $199,999 109
6%

$200,000 to $249,999 52
3%

$250,000 or more 44
2%

Decline to answer 54
3%

Sigma 1885

100%

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2020 household income before taxes?
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